HARYANA GOVERNMENT HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

ORDER

In compliance of the orders dated 23.08.2017 passed in CWP No. 15202 of 2017 by Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court the Governor of Haryana is pleased to reinstate the services of Sh. Ramesh Singh Ahlawat, Associate Professor in Economics, Government College, Karnal who was placed under suspension vide office order no. 13/19-2015 CV (2) dated 09.07.2015 with immediate effect without prejudice to the disciplinary proceedings pending against him and post him at Govt. College, Ambala Cantt.

Dated 06.10.2017

Vijay Singh Dahiya Secretary to Govt. Haryana, Higher Education Department, Panchkula.

Endst.No. 13/19-2015 CV (2)

Dated: 06.10.2017

A copy is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:

- 1. The Principal Accountant General (A&E) Haryana, Chandigarh.
- 2. Principal, Government College, Karnal.
- 3. Principal, Government College, Ambala Cantt.
- 4. Principal, Governement College, Hisar.
- 5. Sh. Ramesh Singh Ahlawat, Associate Professor in Economics (Under Suspension) Govt. College, Karnal head quarter at Government College, Hisar.
- 6. Superintendent College I/III (Local).
- 7. College V (4) (Local).

Wourg,

Superintendent College-V for Secretary to Govt. of Haryana, Higher Education Department, Panchkula.